	Name


	Responsibility Area
	Phone Number
	E-Mail Address

	Gary I. Goldberg
	Director, OPASS
	(410) 767-0974
	GGoldberg@dhmh.state.md.us


	Sharon R. Gambrill
	Assistant Director for Procurement
	(410) 767-5117
	GambrillS@dhmh.state.md.us


	Janet Regester
	Assistant Director for Administration
	(410) 767-3620
	JRegester@dhmh.state.md.us


	Theresa Ammons
	Agency Procurement Specialist (Contract)
	(410) 767-1361
	TAmmons@dhmh.state.md.us

	Lisa Benbow
	Agency Procurement Specialist –Lead
	(410) 767-1883
	Cbenbow@dhmh.state.md.us


	Cathy Carter
	Agency Procurement Specialist 
	(410) 767-5892
	CarterC@dhmh.state.md.us


	Queen Davis
	Agency Procurement Specialist

Supervisor
	(410) 767-5335
	QDavis@dhmh.state.md.us
 

	Allegra Daye
	Agency Procurement Specialist
	(410) 767-5741
	ADaye@dhmh.state.md.us


	Daniece Dennis
	Agency Procurement Specialist
	(410) 767-5190
	DDennis@dhmh.state.md.us


	Lauren Dennstaedt
	Agency Procurement Specialist Trainee
	(410) 767-5134
	LDennstaedt@dhmh.state.md.us


	John Gullucci
	Agency Procurement Specialist 
	(410) 767-5823
	JGullucci@dhmh.state.md.us


	Patrice Johnson
	Agency Procurement Specialist   Commodities
	(410) 767-6839
	PJohnson@dhmh.state.md.us

	Vacant
	Agency Procurement Specialist Trainee
	
	

	Vacant 
	Agency Procurement Specialist Trainee
	
	

	
	
	
	

	CENTRAL SERVICES
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Lynn Bigelow
	Administrative Officer III
	(410) 764-3452
	LBigelow@dhmh.state.md.us


	Kerwin Brooks
	Administrative Officer I

	(410) 767-6849
	KBrooks@dhmh.state.md.us


	Anthony Carter
	Office Clerk II
	(410) 764-5901
	ACarter@dhmh.state.md.us


	Pat Cross
	Facilities Director
	(410) 615-8745
	PCross@dhmh.state.md.us


	Sheila Davis
	Office Manager
	(410) 767-6855
	SDavis@dhmh.state.md.us


	Warren Diggs
	Supply Clerk III
	(410) 767-6843
	WDiggs@dhmh.state.md.us


	Darius Easley
	Supply Officer III
	(410) 767-6931
	DEasley@dhmh.state.md.us


	Tiffany Hollingsworth
	Office Clerk II
	(410) 764-6854
	THollinsworth@dhmh.state.md.us


	Thomas Jackson
	Chief, Central Services
	(410) 767-6808
	TJackson@dhmh.state.md.us


	A. Michele Johnson
	Administrative Spec. III
	(410) 767-6863
	JohnsonAM@dhmh.state.md.us


	Tanya Johnson
	Office Secretary II
	(410) 764-2452
	TJohnson@dhmh.state.md.us


	Quincey Jones
	Supply Officer III
	(410) 767-6845
	QJones@dhmh.state.md.us


	Linda Jones
	Office Supervisor
	(410) 767-6854
	JonesLi@dhmh.state.md.us


	Joseph McCauley
	Health & Safety Spec II
	(410) 615-5376
	JAMcCauley@dhmh.state.md.us


	Tamara Norbeck
	Services Specialist
	(410) 767-6809
	TNorbeck@dhmh.state.md.us


	Larry Savage
	Warehouse Asst. Suprv
	(410) 767-6843
	L Savage@dhmh.state.md.us


	Kenny Smith
	Supply Officer III
	(410) 767-7087
	KSmith@dhmh.state.md.us


	David Suraco
	Service Supervisor III
	(410) 767-6844
	DSuraco@dhmh.state.md.us


	Kimberly Tegeder
	Office Clerk II
	(410) 767-5296
	KTegeder@dhmh.state.md.us


	Jason Woodford
	Office Services Clerk
	
	JWoodford@dhmh.state.md.us


	Vanessa Yerby
	Office Clerk II
	(410) 764-2400
	VYerbe@dhmh.state.md.us


	Walter Zerrlaut

	Administrative Officer I

	(410) 767-3598
	WZerrlaut@dhmh.state.md.us

	Vacant
	Administrative Officer III
	(410) 767-5832
	@dhmh.state.md.us


	Vacant
	Administrator I
I
	(410) 767-5305
	@dhmh.state.md.us


	Vacant
	Deputy Chief
	(410) 767-5923
	  @dhmh.state.md.us



